Qce

Woll sl

PRODUCTFICHE — FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie — Information général — General information

ARTIKELNR. AFNEMER / N° Art. Client / Ref. Customer

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE SP02749

Schaal achth. PET zwart 350x250x20mm

OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description .
Plateau octo. PET noir 350x250x20mm

DATUM / Date / Date 09/09/2022

2. Producteigenschappen — Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material RPET

GEWICHT / Poids / Weight +40.0 g/st- pc

MAAT / Dimensions / Size LENGTE / Longueur / Length 350 mm
BREEDTE / Largeur / Width 250 mm
HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height 20 mm

KLEUR / Couleur / Colour Zwart - noir

3. Verpakkingswijze — Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 100 stuks- piéces — pieces / karton - carton - box

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 6.000  stuks- piéces — pieces / pallet

Aoce ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 * KBC KREDBEBB BE47 7351 1118 1687 * BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



packaging

& techni

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING — DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE — DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: Ace Packaging NV.
Complete address: Industrieterrein 1/1 - 1Z Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements of:

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004) of the European Parliament on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC
and 89/109/EEC

- Commission Regulation 10/2011/EC and amendments on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

- Commission Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP (dated 29-12-2006) on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 282/2008 (dated 27-3-2008) on recycled plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with foods.

- Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the council of 18 December
2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals
(REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency

- Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011
on the provision of food information to consumers

- Regulation (EC) 94/62 on packaging and packaging waste

in the following conditions of use:

e Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:
All kind types of food.

e Possible treatment of material/object:

Long-time storage at room temperature incl. 2 hours at 70°C or 15 min. at 100°C.

Not suitable for use in conventional ovens, microwave ovens and infrared heaters.

The levels of overall migration values are according to aforementioned regulations below the
tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg respectively:

Testing is done with — over the period of — at applied temperatures of:
1) Simulant A — 10% ethanol — 10 days — 40°C

2) Simulant B — 3% Acetic Acid — 10 days — 40°C

3) Simulant C—20% ethanol — 10 days — 40°C

4) Simulant D1 — 50% Ethanol — 10 days — 40°C

5) Simulant E — MPPO (tenax) — 10 days — 40°C

Specific migration:

The manufacturer declares that the specific migrations of ethyleneglycol/diethyleneglycol,
terephthalic, isophtalic acid, antimony trioxide and acetaldehyde are below the threshold limit values
based on the ratio of surface area / volume of 6 dm2 / kg according to EU regulation 10/2011.

Aoc ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE47 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
' ) Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

packaging
& technics

This product may contain erucamide, oleamide, stearamide, polydimethylsiloxane, sorbitan
monostearate, polyethyleneglycol sorbitan monostearate, silicon dioxide which are authorized as
additive in EU regulation 10/2011.

Substances with specific migration limits and dual-use substances

Inhaltsstoffe mit spezifischen Migrationsgrenzen und Dual- Use- Stoffen
Ethylenglykol 16990 107-211 30 (Summe aus Ja
53650 Gruppenbeschrankung
89440 + 16990 + 53560 +
- 13320 + 15760 + 47080)
Diethylenalykol 13326 111-46-6 30 (Summe aus Ja
15760 Gruppenbeschrankung
47680 89440 + 16990 + 53560 +
13326 + 15760 + 47680)
Terephthalsaure 24910 100-21-0 7.5 (Summe aus nein
Gruppenbeschrankung
24940 + 23187)
Isophthalsaure 19150 121-91.5 5 (Summe aus nem
19180)
Antimontrioxid 357601 1309-64-4 0,04 Ja
Actetadaldehyd 10060 7507-0 € (Summe aus nein
Gruppenbeschrankung
_23920)
Erucamid 52720 112-84-5 Keine Ja
Oleamid 68960 301-02-0 Keine Ja
Polydimethylsiloxan 76721 63148-62-9 Keine Ja
Polyethylenglykolsorbitanmonostearat 79280 9005-67-8 kene Ja
Sorbitanmonostearat 87840 1338-39-2 Kemne Ja
Silikondioxid (E551) 86240 7631-86-9 Keine Ja
Kohlenstoffschwarz 42080 1333-86-4 keine Ja
Stearamid 88960 124-265 Keine Nein
Alkohole, C12-C14 sekundar -(2- 33105 146340-15-0 S Nein
Hydroxyethoxy),
athoxyliert
[ Titandioxid (E171) [ 03440 ] 13463-67-7 l Keine ] Ja ]

Heavy metals:

The manufacturer declares that all raw materials used in the production of this article of PET do not
have a concentration of barium, zinc, cobalt, iron, manganese and lithium that exceeds the limits given
in EU 10/2011 — Annex Il

Allergens:
This PET article does not contain any allergic substances and the manufacturer confirms that the
product comply with Regulation EU/1169/2011

Aoce ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' Q"';ii%“z? BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente




St

GMO:

According to the information received from the manufacturer, the additives and coating materials
used for the production of above mentioned PET product does not contain any genetically modified
organisms (GMO).

Bisphenol A:

The raw materials used in the production of this PET article do not contain Bisphenol A, as declared by
the relevant raw materials suppliers.

Absence of substances:

According to the information provided by all suppliers, the additives and coating materials used to
manufacture these PET products do not contain any genetically modified organisms (GMO). The raw
materials used in the production of PET sheets and also deep-drawn products made from these PET
sheets do not contain Bisphenol A, as indicated by the respective raw material suppliers.

Recycling:

This PET article can be recycled after using.

. Shelf-life and material/object temperature:
Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed
boxes

e  Surface/volume ratio.
6dm? FCM/kg food.
Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried

out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the
Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or
European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided
(Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...)

Diest,09/09/2022

Séverinne Valvekens

Quality department

i.0.v.Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

This document is valid until 09/03/2024

A’ch ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
. packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 * KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



